

C.A.No. 138 OF 2001

ITEM No.2

Court No. 6

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.3 in Civil Appeal.No.138/2001

HUDCO(HOUSING&URBAN DEV. CORPN.LTD.)&ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SREI INTERNATIONAL SECURITIES LTD. & ANR

Respondent (s)

(Appln(s). for clarification & Office Report)

Date : 10/08/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Appellant (s) Mr. Ramesh P. Bhatt,Sr.Adv.
Mr. M.N. Shroff,Adv.
Mr. Chirag M. Shroff,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
.SP2

When this application was taken up, learned counsel appearing for the respondents stated that the respondent undertakes to get the bank guarantee renewed so long as the matter is pending in this Court. In view of this, no further order is required. The application is disposed of.

.SP1

(Neelam Kawatra)
Court Master

(Asha Joshi)
Court Master